API NO. 15-

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Ellis
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	148'W & 22'S - <u>S/2-NW NW</u> Sec. 1 Twp. 11S Rge. 20 X W
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	
Operator: License # 6194	4268 Feet from SN (circle one) Line of Section
Name: ESP Development, Inc.	4768 Feet from P/W (circle one) Line of Section
Address 17746 177th. Blvd.	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, (NV) or SW (circle one)
	Lease Name Helen A Well# 1
city/State/Zip Paradise, KS 67548	Field Name Wildcat
Purchaser:	Producing Formation
Operator Contact Person: Bud Eulert	Elevation: Ground 2094 KB 2099
Phone (785) 998-4413	
Contractor: Name: Vonfeldt Drilling, Inc.	Total Depth 3710 PBID
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 236 Feet
License: 9431	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes $rac{ ext{X}}{ ext{No}}$ No
Wellsite Geologist: Randy Kilian	If yes, show depth setFeet
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW X Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	1. A Ge 10.04.02
If Workover:	
Operator:	Chloride content 49,000 ppm Fluid volume 400 bbl
Well Name:	Dewatering method used Allow to dry & backfill
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back PBID Commingled Docket No.	Operator Name
Commingled Docket No	Lease NameLicense No
Other (SMD or Inj?) Docket No.	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
8-22-02 8-28-02 8-28-02	Docket No.
Spud Date Date Reached ID Completion Date	County
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of	l be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market e spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. In side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 10 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS ells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promu with and the statements herein are complete and correct to	algated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compli
1. 5 1.4	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
,	F / NO Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title PRESIDENT Date 9	Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of SEP	I EMBER Distribution
5005-5-01	KCCSWD/RepNGPA
Notary Public Ashimo and Fine - 100 Thoras	(Specify)
Date Commission Expires 319 2005	Public - State of Ko
MECELVED WASHINGTON	Form ACC-1 (7-91)
	I UI = Nov T \T / T/



			SIDE TWO				
perator Name _ESP	Develormen	t Tne.	Lease Name	Helen	" A "	Well #	
				Ellis	**	-	
ec. 1 Twp. 11	Rge. 20	— tast ™	County	ETTID	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		•
nterval tested tim	e tool open a ;, bottom hole :	and base of formation and closed, flowing a temperature, fluid re opy of log.	und shut-in pres	isures. Whet	her shut-in pre	ssure res	ched static tevet,
rill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		⊠ Yes □ No	□ Log	Formatio	on (Top), Depth	and Datums	
amples Sent to Geold	ogical Survey	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	Name Anhydr	ite	1 501	•	Datum + 598
ores Taken		🗆 Yes 🖾 No	Base Topeka		1 <i>5</i> 47 3118		+ 552 - 1019
lectric Log Run		Tes No	Heeb.		3335		- 1019 - 1236
(Submit Copy.)			Toront		3359	•	-1 260
ist All E.Logs Run:	None		Lansin	_	3373		-1274
	1,0110		Base K Arbuck		3583 3703		-1484 -1604
			T.D.	Te	3710		-1611
					J, -		
		CASING RECORD	⊠ _{New} □ ∪			-	
	Report al	ll strings set-conduc	ال سے New کے :tor, surface, i	sed ntermediate,	production, et	c.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	121/4	8 5/8	23#	236	60/40 Poz	150	3% Gel 2% CC.
	ADDITIONAL C	EMENTING/SQUEEZE RECO	DRD	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u></u>
Purpose:	Depth		#A . I N	Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives			
Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	<u> </u>	Type and refeel		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
					Fracture, Shot,	Cement S	nueze Record
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Footage	I RECORD - Bridge Plu pe of Each Interval P	igs Set/Type Perforated	(Amount ar	nd Kind of Mater	ial Used)	Depth
							
				ļ			
		•					
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	□ Yes [a	
			na Maahad	<u></u>			
Date of First, Resum	med Production,	SWU OF INJ. Produ	Elua Herrigo Dt	lowing \Box_{PL}	mping Gas L	ift 🗀 o	ther (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Vate				Gravity
isposition of Gas:	METHOD OF	COMPLETION		Рг	oduction Interv	• l	
Vented Sold	Used on L	ease 🔲 Open	Hole Perf.	Dually	Comp. Comm	ingled _	
(If vented, sub		•	(Specify)				
						-	
	•						
The state of the s							

15-051-	25153	-00-00

۲.

1

:

			DRIL	L ST	EM T	ESTS	ORIGINAL
%	INTERVAL	IFP/TIME	ISIP/TIME	FFP/TIME	FSIP/TIME	IHP/FIHP	RECOVERY
	LKc B-G 3385- 3475'		1028# 45"		1017# 45"	1690# 1679#	420' Wtr. w/ s.o. 180' M,Wtr.
2							
3	N	<i>,</i>					
4	ν	·					
5							
6							
7							
8						_	
			3.5				

RECEIVED
REC

15-051-25153-00-00 ORIGINAL

DRILLERS WELL LOG

Date Commenced: August 22, 2002

Date Completed: August 28, 2002

ESP Development, Inc.

Helen A #1

148'W & 22'S S/2 NW NW

Sec. 1-11S-20W Ellis County, Kansas

Elevation:

2094' G.L.

2099' K.B.

0 - 236' Shale & Sand

236 - 540' Shale

540 - 1420' Shale & Sand

1420 - 1500' Sand & Shale

1500 - 1550' Arbuckle

1550 - 1730' Sand & Shale

1730 - 2135' Shale

2135 - 2410' Shale & Lime

2410 - 2660' Sand & Shale

2660 - 3710' Shale & Lime

3710' R.T.D.

FORAMATION DATA

Anhydrite	1500'
Base Anhydrite	1550'
Topeka	3116'
Heebner	3329'
Base Kansas City	3366'
Arbuckle	3678

RECEIVED

YANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

10-2-2002 ULI 2 2002 **Surface Pipe:** Set 23#, new, 8 5/8" casing @ 236' with 150 sacks 60/40 Poz., 3% Gel., 2% CC.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Alan Vonfeldt of lawful age, does swear and state that the facts and statements

herein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

ss:

Alan Vonfeldt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of September, 2002.

My Commission Expires:

august 30, 2003

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

CHERYL M. PAYNE

My Appt. Exp. 30-03

Cheryl M. Payne, Notary Public

15-051-2515 3-00-00 ORIGINAL



DRILLERS WELL LOG

Date Commenced: August 22, 2002

Date Completed: August 28, 2002

ESP Development, Inc.

Helen A #1

148'W & 22'S S/2 NW NW

Sec. 1-11S-20W Ellis County, Kansas

Elevation:

2094' G.L.

2099' K.B.

0 - 236' Shale & Sand

236 - 540' Shale

540 - 1420' Shale & Sand

1420 - 1500' Sand & Shale

1500 - 1550' Arbuckle

1550 - 1730' Sand & Shale

1730 - 2135' Shale

2135 - 2410' Shale & Lime

2410 - 2660' Sand & Shale

2660 - 3710' Shale & Lime

3710' R.T.D.

FORAMATION DATA

Anhydrite 1500'
Base Anhydrite 1550'
Topeka 3116'
Heebner 3329'
Base Kansas City 3366'
Arbuckle 3678

RECEIVED

ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION COMMISSION

ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION CO

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Surface Pipe: Set 23#, new, 8 5/8" casing @ 236' with 150 sacks 60/40 Poz., 3% Gel., 2% CC.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS) ss COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Alan Vonfeldt of lawful age, does swear and state that the facts and statements herein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Alan Vonfeldt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of September, 2002.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

CHERYL M. PAYNE

My Appt. Exp. \$ 30-03

Cheryl M. Payne, Notary Public

15-051-25153-00-00 ORIGINAL



DRILLERS WELL LOG

Date Commenced: August 22, 2002

Date Completed: August 28, 2002

ESP Development, Inc.

Helen A #1

148'W & 22'S S/2 NW NW

Sec. 1-11S-20W Ellis County, Kansas

Elevation:

2094' G.L.

2099' K.B.

0 - 236' Shale & Sand

236 - 540' Shale

540 - 1420' Shale & Sand

1420 - 1500' Sand & Shale

1500 – 1550' Arbuckle

1550 - 1730' Sand & Shale

1730 - 2135' Shale

2135 - 2410' Shale & Lime

2410 - 2660' Sand & Shale

2660 - 3710' Shale & Lime

3710' R.T.D.

FORAMATION DATA

	Anhydrite	1500'
	Base Anhydrite	1550'
ANSAS CORPORATION SOUMISSION	Topeka	3116'
ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	Heebner	3329'
_UUI	Base Kansas City	3366'
001	Arbuckle	3678

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Surface Pipe: Set 23#, new, 8 5/8" casing @ 236' with 150 sacks 60/40 Poz., 3% Gel., 2% CC.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF RUSSELL)	

Alan Vonfeldt of lawful age, does swear and state that the facts and statements herein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Alan Vonfeldt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>september</u>, 2002.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

CHERYL M. PAYNE

My Appt. Exp. 8 323

Cheryl M. Payne, Notary Public

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 11618 PO BOX 31 15-051-25153-00-00 DI OIN A SERVICE POINT:

		1		 		Televis de de la composición del composición de la composición del composición de la composición del composición de la composición del composición del composición del composición del composición del composición del composición d		P23-0
DATE ~ 22 U2	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT		ON LOCATION	,	0.45A1
LEASEHelen	WELL#	1-1	LOCATION Por	1.870 Col.	, ?		COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Ci			Location, 237		<u>جنب دی</u>	and the state of t		19 10 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
OLD ORMEW (CI	Tele one)						<u>liil</u> 18 h Bhy Bh ann Dall San e le chean	
CONTRACTOR L	Insuel	1100	'/g	OWNER		अपूर्ण के गीर्श्यक्र सम िन्		
	JREA							Vicinia de la Companya de la Company
HOLE SIZE 12-	z.	T.D.	236	CEMEN	T			
	حريك أ	DEP	TH 23>	AMOUN	r ordi	ERED		A STATE OF THE STA
TUBING SIZE		DEP	TH		son	6-1403	3-2	HE STATE OF THE ST
DRILL PIPE	· .	DEP						
TOOL		DEP				Contract Con-		a se sa suasse
PRES. MAX			IMUM	COMMO			@	
MEAS. LINE	LOCO	SHC	DE JOINT	POZMIX GEL			@ 	
CEMENT LEFT IN	1 CSG.	75					@ 	
PERFS.	. 111	1 6/10		CHLORI	DE			The state of the s
DISPLACEMENT		DDIS		<u> </u>		an jakan	<u> </u>	The state of the s
	EQU	IPMENT		en Argentina (a 			<u> </u>	2 - C D 2 2 11 1 2 4 1
	وگوم کا در دود. محمد میشود	arin erika eri Erika erika eri				The second second		The second second second
	CEMENT	ER	<i>i !!</i>	A Committee of the Comm	11.32			SPANISAN
	HELPER	DG	iR: M	HANDLI	NG	gy a vertile territories	@	THE WALLS
BULK TRUCK		1		MILEAG			ોના જેવા દેવના <u>(</u> ગુરુવાન	In Software Control
	DRIVER	Shil	<u> 18</u>			A.V. 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16		ent sills
BULK TRUCK	DDIVIED	Siring Charles				" garage and a	TOT	AL
#	DRIVER				7. (199)		1944 - 1981	Annual Market
STANDARD STANDARD								
	RE	MARKS:				SERV	ICE	
	TANK STAR		General Control	मुख्या हो। हिस्स करण की कुछ	and the state of	ALL SELECTION OF	Bert Brick Albert	
Fan SM	PSA	10°		DEPTH (en til a frå der til de se
		t kalendar				CHARGE		e-chairm and the state of
Cont w/15	Dok Co	MT	91. 3 1 1911 - 2 ± 1911 - 1911	EXTRA		GE	@	
Quemp plug	4/14.	bas of	With	MILEAC		-	@	The state of the s
Controling	1 -16	٠		PLUG Z	* * * * (<u> الان <i>الا</i></u>	@	
						The state of the s		2. 性類 (2000) (ABC) (1)
**************************************							@	
		J. 1 J. 144					@ 	
数据 对 汉 的	1.						@	
						Tank San Angara	@ TOT	the facilities of the second control of the
CHARGE TO:		Devel	facer				@ TOT	HANNAY.
CHARGE TO:		Devel.	encore				@ TOT	PARTAIN L
STREET	ESP					FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT	
STREET	ESP	<i>O236/</i> . TATE				FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT	Political in the control of the cont
CITY	<i>ESP</i> st	CATE	ZIP		in NeX t	FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT	Programme The Color The Color The Color The Color of the Color The Color of the Color of th
CITY	<i>ESP</i>	FATE	ZIP	Service Sea service Service Sea service	- 10	FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT @ @ @	PARTICLE AND A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
STREET	<i>ESP</i>	TATE	ZIP	o vodi Ovras spanikasi Vistor Segretakist Vistor Segretakist	1000年 1700年 1948年 1948年 1968年	FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT @ @ @ @ @	Property Company of the Company of t
STREET	<i>ESP</i>	TATE	ZIP	ovide stagenson 4 Sept. Sept. Sec. 17 Sept. Sept. The 1917 1 Sept. 18 Early with		FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT @ @ @ @ @ @	The state of the s
CITY To Allied Cemer	ESP ST	TATE	ZIP			FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT @ @ @ @	The second of th
CITY To Allied Cemer	FSP ST	TATE Inc to rent cer	ZIP	nent		FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT @ @ @ @ @	
CITY To Allied Cemer You are hereby r	ST S	Incto rent cen	ZIP	nent		FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT @ @ @ @ ############################	STATE OF THE STATE
To Allied Cemer You are hereby rand furnish ceme contractor to do	ST nting Co., requested enter and work as is	Inc. to rent cen helper to a s listed. T	ZIP menting equipn assist owner or he above work	nent / Was		FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT @ @ @ @ TOT	To the second se
To Allied Cemer You are hereby rand furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfact	FSP ST hting Co., requested enter and work as is ion and st	Inc. to rent centelper to a slisted. Tupervision	menting equipnussist owner or he above work of owner agen	nent was tor		FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT @ @ @ @ TOT	AL
To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. I have	ST string Co., requested enter and work as is ion and su	Inc to rent cer helper to a s listed. T upervision understan	ZIP	was tor TAX	CHARG	FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT @ @ @ TOT	AL
To Allied Cemer You are hereby rand furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfact	ST string Co., requested enter and work as is ion and su	Inc to rent cer helper to a s listed. T upervision understan	ZIP	nent was t or TAX AND TOTAL	CHARC	FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT @ @ @ ##############################	AL AND
To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. I have CONDITIONS!"	ST string Co., requested enter and work as is ion and su ve read & listed on	Inc to rent cer helper to a s listed. T upervision understan	ZIP	nent was t or TAX AND TOTAL	CHARC	FLOAT EQ	@ TOT UIPMENT @ @ @ ##############################	AL AND
To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. I have	ST string Co., requested enter and work as is ion and su ve read & listed on	Inc to rent cer helper to a s listed. T upervision understan	ZIP	was t or TAX AND TOTAL	CHARC	FLOAT EQ	TOT UIPMENT @ @ @ ##############################	AL PAID IN 30 DAY
To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. I hav CONDITIONS"	ST string Co., requested enter and work as is ion and su ve read & listed on	Inc to rent cer helper to a s listed. T upervision understan	ZIP	was t or TAX AND TOTAL	CHARC	FLOAT EQ	TOT UIPMENT @ @ @ ##############################	AL PAID IN 30 DAY
To Allied Cemer You are hereby rand furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. I have CONDITIONS!	ST string Co., requested enter and work as is ion and su ve read & listed on	Inc to rent cer helper to a s listed. T upervision understan	nenting equipm assist owner or he above work of owner agen d the "TERMS e side.	was t or TAX AND TOTAL DISCOU	CHARC INT	FLOAT EQ	TOT UIPMENT @ @ TOT TED NAME	AL PAID IN 30 DAY

ALLIED CEN

15-051-2 REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67.665

<i>90-00</i>	SER	VICE POIN	Γ:
LLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
ELED OUT	8 3000	9:45	Yn Z & for
N 70 CD	LTAE	COUNTY	STATE 145
28			
		البد	
OWNER		-	×
CEMENT			
AMOUNT OR	DERED Z	25 6/10	6% GEL
	1/4	168 760	MAN /SIL
COMMON'		@	
POZMIX		@	de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la comp
GEL		@	
CHLORIDE _		@	
		@	and the same and t
The state of the s		@	
		@	
		@	the same of the sa
HANDLING_	A STATE OF THE STA		
MILEAGE		-	a
		TOTA	A Y
		. 1000	MI4
	SERV	ICE	
DEPTH OF IO			
DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK			is a st
	AGE	@	
EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	AGE		
EXTRA FOOT	AGE		
EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	والمستواري	@ @	
EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	والمستواري		
EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	والمستواري	@ 	
EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	والمستواري	@ @	AL
EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	NOVHOLE	@ @ 	AL.
EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	والمستواري	@ @ 	AL
EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	NOVHOLE	@ @ TOT	AL.
EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	NOVHOLE	@ @ TOT	
EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	NOVHOLE	@ @ TOT	AL
EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	NOVHOLE	@ @ TOT	AL.

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

DATE 8-28-62

CONTRACTOR

TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE **CASING SIZE**

TUBING SIZE

PERFS.

345

BULK TRUCK # ZI3 **BULK TRUCK**

51/5

51/5

CHARGE TO:

10

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER.

HELPER:

DRIVER

TOOL PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE

LEASE I ELEN WELL# OLD OR NEW (Circle one)

VONFELST

EQUIPMENT

REMARKS:

ARB 1550

40

RUTHOLE

STATE

DEPTH

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish-cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

TOTAL CHARGE

DISCOUNT

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS